

STAFF REPORT

DATE: February 6, 2024

TO: Mayor and Members of the City Council

FROM: Jesse Cain, City Manager

AGENDA ITEM:

Consideration of a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Colusa approving the use of ARPA funds for the cash match to Colusa County Partnership

Recommendation: Council to adopt the Proposed Resolution approving the use of ARPA Funds to support the Colusa County Partnership Program.

BACKGROUND ANALYSIS:

On January 2, 2024, the Colusa County Partnership made a request to the City Council for a \$2,500 cash match for a grant that they are applying for to increase their chances of receiving that grant.

The Colusa County Partnership is a Community Development Organization that helps provide technical assistance services to Colusa County businesses. The grant that they are applying for if received will allow them to continue the technical assistance services to Colusa County business.

BUDGET IMPACT:

Up to \$2,500 of ARPA Funding

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

Approve Resolution 24-Letter from the Colusa County Partnership